
 

 
Title IX Notice of Nondiscrimination  

Summer & Fall 2024 

Title IX of the Education Amendments of 1972, 20 U.S.C. §§ 1681 et seq., and its implementing 
regulation, 34 C.F.R. Part 106 (“Title IX”) prohibit discrimination on the basis of sex in education 
programs or activities operated by recipients of Federal financial assistance. Title IX states that 
“No person in the United States shall, on the basis of sex, be excluded from participation in, or 
denied the benefits of, or be subjected to discrimination under any educational program or 
activity receiving federal assistance.” 

 
Title IX and the Student Policy Prohibiting Sexual Misconduct and Discrimination in the Academic/ 
Educational Environment prohibit, for example: 

�x Treating individuals differently because of their sex/gender 
�x Creating a hostile environment for individuals because of their sex/gender 
�x Coercing another individual for a sexual relationship 
�x Failing to seek mutual consent for sexual activity. 

The Violence Against Women Act (VAWA) crimes of stalking, domestic violence, and dating 
violence may also fall under sex offenses if the underlying offense is sexual in nature. 

 
On-Campus Confidential Safe Places* 

 Women’s, Gender, and Sexuality Center (WGSC)– F-103 | 609-626-3611 
Counseling & Psychological Services (CAPS) Wellness 

offenses or other forms of sexual misconduct may share the incident with a licensed 



Contact Person Phone |  Email Office 

mailto:Laurie.Dutton@stockton.edu
mailto:wgsc@stockton.edu
mailto:Teresa.Barone@stockton.edu
mailto:Adrian.Wiggins@stockton.edu
mailto:publicsaftey@stockton.edu
mailto:Tammy.Saunders@stockton.edu
mailto:oeoic@stockton.edu
mailto:Anne.Crater@stockton.edu
mailto:ombuds@stockton.edu?subject=


OFFICE OF STUDENT CONDUCT 
Seth M. Richards, 
Associate Director – 
Student Conduct 

609-652-3585 

Seth.Richards@stockton.edu 

Office of Student Conduct 

Campus Center 243 

(For reports from or about  
students) 

   StudentConduct@stockton.edu  

STOCKTON CARES 
Michael Smith, 
Associate Director – 
Stockton Cares 

(For reports from or about 
students) 

609-652-4866 

Michael.Smith@stockton.edu  

Care@stockton.edu 

 

Stockton Cares 

F-107D 

RESIDENTIAL LIFE 
Steven E. Radwanski, 
Assistant Vice President of 
Student Living & 
Learning/Executive Director 

 

mailto:Seth.Richards@stockton.edu
mailto:studentconduct@stockton.edu
mailto:Michael.Smith@stockton.edu
mailto:Care@stockton.edu
mailto:Steven.Radwanski@stockton.edu
mailto:Housing@stockton.edu
mailto:Craig.Bickley@stockton.edu
mailto:Human.Resources@stockton.edu
mailto:Haley.Baum@stockton.edu
mailto:vpsa@stockton.edu


 
Marques Johnson 
Associate Dean of Students 

(For reports from or about 
students) 

609-652-4865 
 

Marques.Johnson@stockton.edu 

Campus Center 243 
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